- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Resolution No. 1994-094

RESOLUTION CONCURRING WITH MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL’S RESOLUTION, APPROVING THE
ALLOCATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY’S 20% IRA FUND FOR DEVELOPMENT  PROJECTS IN THE AMOUNT
OF TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND (P2,503,000.00) PESOS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1995

WHEREAS, the Municipal Development Council’s approved allocation of the Municipality’s 20%
IRA  Fund  for  Development  Projects  in  the  amount  of  Two  Million  Five  Hundred  Three  Thousand
(P2,503,000.00) Pesos for Calendar Year  1995, in accordance with the priority needs of the municipality;

WHEREAS,   during  the  deliberation  by  the  Sanggunian  of  the  said  MDC  resolution  it  was
suggested and unanimously approved to allocate a Ten Thousand  for the Linggo ng Kabataan and shall